Purdue
Bioscience

Certificate of Analysis

https://www.purduebio.com

Catalog Number

BP60669

Product Name

Anti-Caspase 10 antibody

Physical and Chemical Properties

Molecular Weight 59 kDa
GenBank BC042844
Uniprot Q92851
Concentration 170 pg/ml
Form Liquid

Storage Instruction

10 mM sodium HEPES (pH 7.5), 150 mM NaCl, 100 pg/ml
BSA and 50% glycerol.
Store at -20°C. Do Not Aliquot.

Chemical Structure
OR
Tested Image

250 -

150 -

100 -
75 -

- = (Caspase 10
50 -

37 -

25 -

15 -
10 -

Product Information



https://www.purduebio.com

Description

Caspase-10 is an enzyme that, in humans, is encoded by the
CASP10 gene. This gene encodes a protein that is a member
of the cysteine-aspartic acid protease (caspase) family.
Sequential activation of caspases plays a central role in the
execution-phase of cell apoptosis. Caspases exist as inactive
proenzymes that undergo proteolytic processing at
conserved aspartic residues to produce two subunits, large
and small, that dimerize to form the active enzyme. This
protein cleaves and activates caspases 3 and 7, and the
protein itself is processed by caspase 8. Mutations in this
gene are associated with apoptosis defects seen in type II
autoimmune lymphoproliferative syndrome. Three
alternatively spliced transcript variants encoding different
isoforms have been described for this gene.

Tested Applications

WB: 1:1000; IF: 1:100-1:300; THC:1:50-1:200

Species Reactivity

Human, Mouse, Rat

Host Species/Isotype

Rabbit/IgG

Analytical Data

Quality Assurance

The biological and chemical parameters such as
concentration, purity, application and specificity of the
tested antibody comply with the above-mentioned criteria of
the product.

Purdue Bioscience Inc.

750 50th St, Brooklyn, NY 11220, USA

https://www.purduebio.com

1-877.618.7311

info@purduebio.com

v2 Revision on 12/28/2022



https://www.purduebio.com

