

Certificate of Analysis

Catalog Number	BP60669
Product Name	Anti-Caspase 10 antibody

Physical and Chemical Properties

Molecular Weight	59 kDa
GenBank	BC042844
Uniprot	Q92851
Concentration	170 μg/ml
Form	Liquid
Storage Instruction	10 mM sodium HEPES (pH 7.5), 150 mM NaCl, 100 μg/ml BSA and 50% glycerol. Store at -20°C. Do Not Aliquot.
Chemical Structure OR Tested Image	250 - 150 - 100 - 75 - Caspase 10 50 - 37 - 25 - 15 - 10 -

Product Information

Description	Caspase-10 is an enzyme that, in humans, is encoded by the CASP10 gene. This gene encodes a protein that is a member of the cysteine-aspartic acid protease (caspase) family. Sequential activation of caspases plays a central role in the execution-phase of cell apoptosis. Caspases exist as inactive proenzymes that undergo proteolytic processing at conserved aspartic residues to produce two subunits, large and small, that dimerize to form the active enzyme. This protein cleaves and activates caspases 3 and 7, and the protein itself is processed by caspase 8. Mutations in this gene are associated with apoptosis defects seen in type II autoimmune lymphoproliferative syndrome. Three alternatively spliced transcript variants encoding different isoforms have been described for this gene.
Tested Applications	WB: 1:1000; IF: 1:100-1:300; IHC:1:50-1:200
Species Reactivity	Human, Mouse, Rat
Host Species/Isotype	Rabbit/IgG

Analytical Data

Quality Assurance	The biological and chemical parameters such as concentration, purity, application and specificity of the tested antibody comply with the above-mentioned criteria of the product.
-------------------	---

Purdue Bioscience Inc.

750 50th St, Brooklyn, NY 11220, USA

https://www.purduebio.com

1-877.618.7311

in fo@purdue bio.com

v2 Revision on 12/28/2022